FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027

01-29-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101962241

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	l .	iginal document(s) or c	opy(ies). H				
New / / / / 2	Conveyance Type / / / / 2 Assignment Security Agreement						
	4 vooiAmment	Journey Agreement	5. E.				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	change of Name	29/				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other					
Corrective Document							
Reel # Frame #	Department		File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of		ed Execution Date Ionth Day Year				
Name (line 1) Green, Kathlyn Susan			01/02/2002				
Name (line 2)			For soften Date				
Second Party			Execution Date lonth Day Year				
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if add	tional names of receiving	parties attached				
Name (line 1) Ontario Knife Company		is:	locument to be recorded an assignment and the				
		do	ceiving party is not miciled in the United				
Name (line 2)		of	ates, an appointment a domestic presentative is attached.				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 145		(D	oresentative is attached. esignation must be a parate document from esignment.)				
Address (line 2)			ang rimorny				
A Idea of the 2) Eventlinville	NY	14737					
Address (line 3) Franklinville	State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

01/PE/1002 GT Whating SPARS of the Collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB 0.5. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington C 20231

REEL: 012501 FRAME: 0827

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name a	nd Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber	(716) 262-3640	
Name Thomas R. Fitzo	Gerald, Esq.				
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLE	ISCHMANN & MUC	GEL, LLP			
Address (line 2) 39 State Street					
Address (line 3) Rochester, New	York 14614-1310				
Address (line 4)	The Control of the Co				
	al number of pag ny attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document	# 1	
Application Number(s)		` ']	litional numbers attache	d
Enter either the Patent Applicati		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
89/15378x			Patent N	lumber(s)	
				Month Pay	Year
If this document is being filed toge was	ther with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the pater	nt application	Month Day 01/02/20	Year 002
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)	PCT PCT		PCT	
Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Application				PCT	
has not been assi		PCT PCT			
Number of Properties	Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$	40.0	00
Method of Payment:	Enclos	sed Deposit Account [J		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep	osit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the	#	10-0223	\neg
		Deposit Account Number:		es V No	
		Authorization to charge additional	1665.	, <u> </u>	
Statement and Signatu					
To the best of my k	nowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information i	is true and	correct and any	d. as
attached copy is a t indicated herein.	rue copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to	geposit do	'	•
Thomas R. FitzGera	ld, Esq.	1/2man 1/4	erall	January 11, 2	2002
Name of Person S		Signature)	Date	

PATENT REEL: 012501 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, **Kathlyn Susan Green**, of 3262 Gulf Hill Road, Machias, New York 14101, have invented a new and original invention for **AN ORNAMENTAL KNIFE DESIGN**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is executed concurrently herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **Ontario Knife Company**, (hereafter Assignee) a company organized under the laws of the state of New York with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 145, Franklinville, New York 14737 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in above-identified invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from United State and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above and full and exclusive right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above, and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, and reissue applications thereof, and any and all other rights or benefits accrued, accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the application and/or improvements including, but not limited to, the right to apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent in its name to claim in applications for foreign Letters Patent the priority of said application in the United States under the provisional of the International Convention, and do hereby warrant that I have full unencumbered ownership of the invention hereby assigned, and do hereby agree to sign and execute any and all papers, including original, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvements and reissue patent application papers, domestic or foreign, or assignments necessary to secure Assignee, the invention hereby assigned and full protection therefor, and for which purposes do hereby grant Assignee and its officers irrevocable power of attorney with full authority to take any and all necessary action, including the execution of any necessary papers; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In witness whereof, I have executed this assignment.

Kathlyn Susan Green

Date

121671

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2002 REEL: 012501 FRAME: 0829